 Highway Department
              Telephone: 701-298-2370
             Fax: 701-298-2395
1201 Main Ave W, West Fargo, ND 58078  |  www.casscountynd.gov
MEMORANDUM
TO:  Cass County Commission
FROM: Tom Soucy, County Engineer

CASS COUNTY HWY REMODEL BE-01267 02-22.sp4 Page 3 of 8
description qtyproduct number price extended# department
.X OMT Core to Order Key Alike
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
H9190R Flagship 42W 2-Drw "R" Pull Lateral Flagship
42W 28H 18D
1 $659.10 $659.1021
.X OMT Core to Order Key Alike
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
$3,246.19Sub Total
OFFICE 127
SUM33 Summit - 3 leg, 3 stage, 3 motor height
adjustable electric base
1 $540.65 $540.6522
SUM33_SIDE Orientation
R Rigth
72 72"
42 42"
FINISH Finish Option
-B Black
HLSLZ5SC60 48"W External Stiffener 1 $57.96 $57.9623
.P Black
HSDG Gussets (1 Pr) 1 $43.18 $43.1824
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
HHN831118 Flat Bracket 18D 1 $23.65 $23.6525
.S Color: Charcoal
SPLH-SYST-JRWSGP Custom Systems Jetty/Rudder Wksf Grmts & P
Edge-LEFT
1 $415.53 $415.5326
.M593906 Special "M" Number Required
.PINC LAMINATE:Pinnacle
.PINC EDGE: Pinnacle
.P Grommet: Black
.X Omit Cantilever
HWR2460P Systems Rectangular Worksurface Edgeband
24D x 60W
1 $174.08 $174.0827
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
.PINC Pinnacle
.P Black
CASS COUNTY HWY REMODEL BE-01267 02-22.sp4 Page 4 of 8
description qtyproduct number price extended# department
HWR3048P Systems Rectangular Worksurface Edgeband
30D x 48W
1 $159.23 $159.2328
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
.PINC Pinnacle
.P Black
HSDEP3029F 30"D End-Panel Supports: Freestanding 1 $80.85 $80.8529
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
HSDSL3029F 30"D Support Leg: Freestanding 1 $86.08 $86.0830
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
H105323K 10500 Series48x37 1/8 Stack-On Storage 3-Dr
Locking ETA
1 $483.00 $483.0031
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
PINC Pinnacle
H105853 10500 Series Back enclosure for 48"W Stack on
Storage
1 $112.56 $112.5632
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
H90053 10500 Series Tckbd for 48"W Stack on Strg Bck
Enclosure
1 $139.44 $139.4433
$(A) Grd A Fab
.APN Appoint
27 Jet
H19723R Flagship Pedestal "R" Pull Freestanding B/B/F 1 $270.88 $270.8834
.X OMT Core to Order Key Alike
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
H9190R Flagship 42W 2-Drw "R" Pull Lateral Flagship
42W 28H 18D
1 $659.10 $659.1035
.X OMT Core to Order Key Alike
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
$3,246.19Sub Total
OFFICE 129
SUM33 Summit - 3 leg, 3 stage, 3 motor height
adjustable electric base
1 $540.65 $540.6536
CASS COUNTY HWY REMODEL BE-01267 02-22.sp4 Page 5 of 8
description qtyproduct number price extended# department
SUM33_SIDE Orientation
L Left
72 72"
42 42"
FINISH Finish Option
-B Black
HLSLZ5SC60 48"W External Stiffener 1 $57.96 $57.9637
.P Black
HSDG Gussets (1 Pr) 1 $43.18 $43.1838
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
HHN831118 Flat Bracket 18D 1 $23.65 $23.6539
.S Color: Charcoal
SPLH-SYST-JRWSGP Custom Systems Jetty/Rudder Wksf Grmts & P
Edge-RIGHT
1 $415.53 $415.5340
.M593905 Special "M" Number Required
.PINC LAMINATE: Pinnacle
.PINC EDGE: Pinnacle
.P Grommet: Black
.X Omit Cantilever
HWR2460P Systems Rectangular Worksurface Edgeband
24D x 60W
1 $174.08 $174.0841
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
.PINC Pinnacle
.P Black
HWR3048P Systems Rectangular Worksurface Edgeband
30D x 48W
1 $159.23 $159.2342
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
.PINC Pinnacle
.P Black
HSDEP3029F 30"D End-Panel Supports: Freestanding 1 $80.85 $80.8543
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
HSDSL3029F 30"D Support Leg: Freestanding 1 $86.08 $86.0844
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
CASS COUNTY HWY REMODEL BE-01267 02-22.sp4 Page 6 of 8
description qtyproduct number price extended# department
H105323K 10500 Series48x37 1/8 Stack-On Storage 3-Dr
Locking ETA
1 $483.00 $483.0045
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
PINC Pinnacle
H105853 10500 Series Back enclosure for 48"W Stack on
Storage
1 $112.56 $112.5646
$(L1STD) Grd L1 Standard Laminates
.PINC Pinnacle
H90053 10500 Series Tckbd for 48"W Stack on Strg Bck
Enclosure
1 $139.44 $139.4447
$(A) Grd A Fab
.APN Appoint
27 Jet
H19723R Flagship Pedestal "R" Pull Freestanding B/B/F 1 $270.88 $270.8848
.X OMT Core to Order Key Alike
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
H9190R Flagship 42W 2-Drw "R" Pull Lateral Flagship
42W 28H 18D
1 $659.10 $659.1049
.X OMT Core to Order Key Alike
$(P1) P1 Paint Opts
.P Black
$3,246.19Sub Total
ZZ-LABOR
LABOR DELIVERY AND INSTALL 1 $765.00 $765.0050
$765.00Sub Total
total not including tax: $22,451.11
notes
CASS COUNTY HWY REMODEL BE-01267 02-22.sp4 Page 7 of 8
description qtyproduct number price extended# department
Standard Terms and Conditions
Cancellations and or Changes
All special ordered products is non-cancellable and non-returnable or they may be subject to manufacturers minimum restocking charge, along with freight and
handling fees as applicable. Stock delivery product may be returned if boxes are not opened.
5. The area being installed must be clear and ready for furniture installation (i.e. any construction completed, any carpeting work completed, existing furniture
removed).  For furniture reconfigurations area must be prepped and ready (i.e. computers, cables and phone lines removed, files empty, etc.)
6.  All products will be installed per manufacturer’s specifications.
7.  All products will be installed per plan.  Any substantive changes will require the completion of a change order, and may include additional labor and/or
product charges.  Additional charges will be re-quoted and a purchase order modification or new purchase order may be required before work can be